

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

18-0	0115	Version: 1			
Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
2/27	/2018		Final action:	2/27/2018	
Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement with Blackbird Architects, Third District, as follows:					
a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Blackbird Architects in the amount of \$56,060.00 to provide Architectural, Engineering, and related professional design services for the Isla Vista Community Center Phase II Project; and					
b) Find that the proposed actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to sections 15378(b)(4) and 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines, because they consist of administrative activities of government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment, and direct staff to file of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.					
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 Blackbird PSA PH2 signed, 3. Attachment 2 CEQA NOE					
Ver.	Action By	1	Ac	ion	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS Ac	ed on as follows:	Pass
	Age 2/27 Con Third a) A Arch desi b) F (CE cons char GEN 1. B Ver.	Third District, a) Approve an Architects in the design service b) Find that the (CEQA) pursue consist of adm changes in the GENERAL SE 1. Board Letter Ver. Action By	Agenda Item 2/27/2018 Consider recommendations re Third District, as follows: a) Approve and authorize the Architects in the amount of \$5 design services for the Isla Vis b) Find that the proposed action (CEQA) pursuant to sections consist of administrative activity changes in the environment, a GENERAL SERVICES DEPA 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment Ver. Action By	Agenda Item Status: In control: 2/27/2018 Final action: Consider recommendations regarding a Profess Third District, as follows: Final action: a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Architects in the amount of \$56,060.00 to provid design services for the Isla Vista Community Cet b) Find that the proposed actions are not a proje (CEQA) pursuant to sections 15378(b)(4) and 1 consist of administrative activities of government changes in the environment, and direct staff to for GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 Blackbird PSA Ver. Action By Act	Agenda Item Status: Passed In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2/27/2018 Final action: 2/27/2018 Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement with Blackt Third District, as follows: a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Architects in the amount of \$56,060.00 to provide Architectural, Engineering, and relat design services for the Isla Vista Community Center Phase II Project; and b) Find that the proposed actions are not a project under the California Environmental (CEQA) pursuant to sections 15378(b)(4) and 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines, b consist of administrative activities of government that will not result in direct or indirect changes in the environment, and direct staff to file of a Notice of Exemption on that base GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 Blackbird PSA PH2 signed, 3. Attachment 2 CEQA Note: Ver. Action By Action